



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5837/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24947/2025, CRL.M.A.
24948/2025

NEWTECH PROMOTERS AND DEVELOPERS
PVT. LTD. & ORS.

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika Arora
and Mr. Mohammed Azhar,
Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
22.08.2025

%

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge (Criminal Side), list before another Bench on 27.08.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/ns