



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5837/2025, CRL.M.A. 24947/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24948/2025

NEWTECH PROMOTERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT LTD &
ORS.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP, CBI
Mr. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashist Rao, Mr. Anant
Prakash Mishra, Mr. Vishesh Jain and Ms. Riya
Sachdeva, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
27.08.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP, appears on behalf of respondent.
3. List on 30.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 27, 2025/AS/yr