



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5837/2025**

**NEWTECH PROMOTERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT LTD &
ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika Arora,
Mr. Abhay Sachan and Ms. Rashi Priya, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel ED

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

CRL.M.A. 24948/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5837/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24947/2025 (Stay)

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file status report.
4. List on 23.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/AS