



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5837/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24947/2025
NEWTECH PROMOTERS AND DEVELOPERS PVT LTD &
ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika
Arora, Ms. Rashi Priya, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, Special
Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
23.01.2026

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 23, 2026
SS